


Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentAadibasi Janajati

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60173 DIVYA SINGH DANUWAR 115.25 49

2 60132 ROMAN SHRESTHA 112.75 56

3 60565 PRASHANNA  RAJBHANDARI 107.25 76

4 60503 ANJALI MAJHI 89 141

5 60738 SUMINA GURUNG 85.75 158

6 60686 ASHISH KUMAR SHAHI 80 198

7 60752 PUSKAL MASRANGI 79.5 201

8 60185 BIJAY KUMAR MANDAL 78.5 207

9 60169 AKHILESH KUMAR MANDAL 70.5 289

Page 1 of 44



Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Aadibasi Janajati

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60517 APEX MAHARJAN 146 3

2 60994 SUMAN GURUNG 122.25 35

3 60697 SAMIKSHA RAI 115 52

4 60456 ASHMI MANDAL 108.75 71

5 60848 PRIYANKA MANDAL 106.25 78

6 60865 SUKRITI CHAUDHARY 104.75 80

7 60660 BHAGESHWAR KUMAR MANDAL 94.5 121

8 60200 DIPU JOSHI 93.25 126

9 60857 KIRAN CHAUDHARY 89.5 139

10 60681 LIZA DUWAL 87.75 145

11 60689 PRATIVA  CHAUDHARY 86.5 156

12 60846 AMISHA CHAUDHARY 83.75 166

13 60280 NITU CHAUDHARY 83.75 167

14 60222 RAHUL CHAUDHARY 81.5 181

15 60570 YUBARAJ  CHAUDHARY 80.25 192

16 60108 DEENA KARMACHARYA 80 195

17 60190 PRAJWALA SHRESTHA 79.25 204

18 60613 PRASHAMSA GURUNG 78.25 209

19 60661 DEVIKA RANJIT 77.75 212

20 60731 PRASHANNA SUWAL 77.25 216

21 60700 PRITI MAHARJAN 76.5 227

22 60545 ANU KAMU MAGAR 74.25 243

23 60875 KRITISHA BHUJU 74 247

24 60188 HRIDENDRA  RAJ CHAUDHARY 73.75 253

25 60431 RITIK  BASUKALA 72.25 267
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Aadibasi Janajati

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

26 60756 DIKSHA  GHISING  TAMANG 72 271

27 60209 SALINA THING 71.25 275

28 60566 KISHOR GAPI 70.75 282

29 60969 LAXMI RAI 70.75 286

30 60340 SONAM CHHIRING BHOTIYA 70 296

31 60136 RISHTA CHHUKA 70 299

32 60354 EDIPSHA MAHARJAN 69.5 301

33 60196 PARIKSHYA THAPA 69.25 304

34 60682 RONIZ BAKHUNCHHE 67.75 323

35 60758 SALINA MANOHARA GURUNG 66.5 330

36 60259 ANUSHA  KUMARI  MANDAL 65 348

37 60739 JYOTI SHRESTHA 64.75 350

38 60893 NEWYA KARMACHARYA 64.5 353

39 60523 SHREYA BYANJU 64.5 354

40 60675 PALLAVI RAI 64.25 356

41 60552 SARRON PUNWAR 64.25 357

42 60663 NAMSEEN RANA 63.25 371

43 60288 KAPIL DEV KUMAR CHAUDHARY 62 387

44 60500 TANISHA TWAYANA 61.75 390

45 60204 YAN KUMARI BARAL 61.25 399

46 60597 SIMRAN LAGE 61 403

47 60344 SUJIKA RANA MAGAR 60.5 409

48 60177 JENI RAI 60 413

49 60541 HASANA MAHARJAN 59.75 417

50 60662 SANDHAYA KUMARI 58.5 429
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Aadibasi Janajati

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

51 60278 TANIYA  CHAUDHARY 57.25 443

52 60912 ADITI RAJBHANDARI 56.25 453

53 60045 SHRISTI KUMARI 55.5 460

54 60281 BINITA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 55.5 462

55 60504 BINISHA CHAUDHARY 55.25 467

56 60377 JEEVAN SHRESTHA 55 468

57 60577 SONIYA MAJHI 54 480
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (Other Board)Aadibasi Janajati

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60156 SNEHA GURUNG 71 277
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Apanga

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60528 JAY PRAKASH SHAH 143.75 6

Page 6 of 44



Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentDalit

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60026 NIROJ PARIYAR 67 327

2 60112 UDAY  KUMAR  RAJAK 59 421

3 60845 SURENDRA B.K. 53.75 484
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Dalit

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60903 SNEHA SUNAR 68.75 312

2 60246 PUSPA KUMARI MANDAL 61.5 396

3 60485 SRIJANA  B.K. 59.5 419
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Dalit Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60216 KIRAN  SUNAR 92.25 130

2 60903 SNEHA SUNAR 68.75 312

3 60246 PUSPA KUMARI MANDAL 61.5 396

4 60485 SRIJANA  B.K. 59.5 419
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentFemale

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60800 AASHA KUNJA RIJAL 118.25 42

2 60803 NILAM YADAV 116 46

3 60173 DIVYA SINGH DANUWAR 115.25 49

4 60922 ARCHANA  POKHREL 109.75 67

5 60524 MUSKAN SAH 108 72

6 60565 PRASHANNA  RAJBHANDARI 107.25 76

7 60787 ASHMITA NEUPANE 106 79

8 60401 ALISHA BASNET 104 81

9 60726 BABITA  ADHIKARI 103.75 83

10 60412 SHWETA KUMARI 98.75 100

11 60321 KRITIMA  CHHETRI 98 104

12 60913 PRAMILA SHARMA 96.5 107

13 60295 DURGA KHANAL 94.75 120

14 60715 SANGITA  SUBEDI 87 150

15 60554 LAXMI PANDEY 86.75 152

16 60738 SUMINA GURUNG 85.75 158

17 60269 GARGI PANDIT 84.5 163

18 60502 SAMITA KUMARI 81.75 179

19 60556 RANJITA NEUPANE 81.5 182

20 60474 BANDANA SIGDEL 79.25 202

21 60707 SHRISTI PARAJULI 77.25 218

22 60337 KAJAL  MANDAL 76.5 225

23 60568 DIKSHA MALLIK 75 237

24 60544 ANJALI CHHETRY DANGAL 74 246

25 60176 KHUSHBU MANDAL 74 249
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentFemale

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

26 60850 LOCHANA ACHARYA 73 258

27 60549 MANDIRA KAPHLE 71.5 274

28 60626 BIMALA SINGH 69.5 303

29 60380 PUSHPANJALI SHAH 68 321

30 60721 YUNISHA  GHIMIRE 65.75 341

31 60652 SIRJANA KUMARI YADAV 65.75 342

32 60970 ANISHA  CHAULAGAIN 64 361

33 60911 ASHIKA GIRI 64 362

34 60052 RABINA KUMARI MAHATO 63 372

35 60212 ASMITA KARKI 62.25 381

36 60623 SABANAM KHATUN 62 386

37 60099 PRATIMA  NEUPANE 60 411

38 60072 RANJANA POUDYAL 58.75 423

39 60571 ASTHA BANIYA 58.5 427

40 60236 ASMITA KUMARI 58 434

41 60394 NAMRATA TIMILSINA 56.5 451

42 60008 HUMA ZAFAR MOHAMADI 53.5 487
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60399 JYOTI KUMARI YADAV 149.25 1

2 60475 SUCHANA BHANDARI 148 2

3 60732 ANISHA SAPKOTA 144.25 5

4 60512 RENUJA WOZ KUNWOR 142.75 7

5 60182 SUSMITA KUMARI 140.75 8

6 60664 KALPANA JAISHI 140 10

7 60977 KHUSBU MEHTA 140 11

8 60237 SRIJANA KUMARI 139.75 12

9 60374 ARCHANA KUNWAR 139.5 13

10 60733 PRIYANKA SAH 135.75 15

11 60488 PRAMISHA GIRI 135.75 16

12 60331 MAHIMA  PANDEY 135.25 17

13 60935 AARATI SAPKOTA 133.5 21

14 60786 ANJILA  BHANDARI 130 25

15 60348 STUTI  KAFLE 128.25 27

16 60734 PRATIKSHA PATEL 126 31

17 60727 KUSUM BASNET 125.75 32

18 60527 RUBI KUMARI SAH 115.75 47

19 60616 AAKRITI POUDEL 115.25 51

20 60697 SAMIKSHA RAI 115 52

21 60089 ROSHANI CHAUDHARY 113.75 54

22 60961 KRITIKA CHAPAGAIN 111.75 60

23 60555 RAKHI KUMARI MISHRA 110.75 62

24 60828 RENZO POKHAREL 110.5 63

25 60736 ARCHANA YADAV 109.75 65
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

26 60654 PRASUMA ROKAHA KSHETRI 109.75 66

27 60437 ASHISA PHUYAL 109.5 68

28 60562 SADIKSHYA PANT 108.75 70

29 60456 ASHMI MANDAL 108.75 71

30 60605 SAMANA  POUDEL 107.5 74

31 60467 HIMANI  TIMSINA 107.25 75

32 60518 LAXITA POKHAREL 106.5 77

33 60848 PRIYANKA MANDAL 106.25 78

34 60865 SUKRITI CHAUDHARY 104.75 80

35 60368 AAKRITI JOSHI 102.5 85

36 60864 KRISHALA BHANDARI 102.25 86

37 60777 NIGAM OJHA 101 88

38 60584 RAKSHYA KHATIWADA 100.25 91

39 60335 NAWANIL TIWARI 99.75 93

40 60445 SAMI BHASIMA 99.5 94

41 60876 KRIPA BHUSAL 99 97

42 60567 SEEMA MISHRA 99 98

43 60513 SILVIA MAHARJAN 99 99

44 60692 RACHANA K.C. 98.25 101

45 60596 PUJA DAULYAL 98.25 102

46 60648 YASHMIN PRAVEEN 98.25 103

47 60312 SAMIKSHYA  GAIRE 97.75 105

48 60704 SAGUN  GURUNG 96.25 108

49 60226 AAKRITI ARYAL 96.25 109

50 60385 SANDHYA KARKI 96 111
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

51 60809 SUSMA BISTA 95.5 114

52 60594 PREETI  JHA 95.25 116

53 60382 GARIMA ACHARYA 95 119

54 60493 NISHA THAPA 94 122

55 60669 NEHA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 94 123

56 60679 AARADHYA OLI 93.75 124

57 60730 HENIN THAPA 93.5 125

58 60683 AAKRITI PANDIT 93 127

59 60962 SUBIKSHYA BHATTARAI 93 128

60 60216 KIRAN  SUNAR 92.25 130

61 60688 JYOTI PANDEY 91.5 135

62 60746 DIKSHIKA THAPA 91.25 136

63 60427 LAXMI NIROULA 91.25 137

64 60665 SAPANA RIJAL 89.25 140

65 60722 PREETI MAHATO 88.5 142

66 60192 SHILA KUMARI CHAUHAN 88.25 143

67 60179 KANCHANA KUMARI SAH 87.75 144

68 60681 LIZA DUWAL 87.75 145

69 60125 SAMIKSHYA DHAKAL 87 149

70 60863 BHAWANA MAHARA 87 151

71 60624 SHITAL SILWAL 86.75 153

72 60402 INDIRA ADHIKARI 86.5 155

73 60689 PRATIVA  CHAUDHARY 86.5 156

74 60290 MAMTA SINGH 86 157

75 60514 SWASTIKA  - BASAULA 85.25 160
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

76 60934 PRAKRITI SHARMA 85.25 161

77 60680 AASTHA GAIRE 84.75 162

78 60573 ANUSMRITI KARKI 84.5 164

79 60215 SHRISHTI SHAHI 83.75 165

80 60846 AMISHA CHAUDHARY 83.75 166

81 60280 NITU CHAUDHARY 83.75 167

82 60460 SIDDHIKA DHAKAL 83.25 169

83 60320 MANISHA THAPALIYA 82.25 175

84 60904 SHREETI DEO 82 177

85 60429 SONAM SINGH 81.75 178

86 60638 ARCHANA PAUDEL 81.5 180

87 60972 KARUNA THAPA 80.75 185

88 60588 ASHMITA ARYAL 80.5 190

89 60234 NEHA  SAH 80.5 191

90 60908 SHUVEKSHA MEHTA 80.25 193

91 60916 SOFIYA ADHIKARI 80.25 194

92 60108 DEENA KARMACHARYA 80 195

93 60441 SHIKSHA DAHAL 80 196

94 60498 SARITA KC 80 197

95 60826 SNEHA  KUNWAR 80 199

96 60772 RAKSHYA POUDEL 79.5 200

97 60706 ANSHU KARKI 79 205

98 60838 AARTI SAH 78.75 206

99 60574 RIJU TIMALSINA 78.5 208

100 60613 PRASHAMSA GURUNG 78.25 209
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

101 60661 DEVIKA RANJIT 77.75 212

102 60835 SNEHA SHARMA 77.75 213

103 60881 SAMIKSHYA BHANDARI 77.5 214

104 60361 LILISHA  KHATRI CHHETRI 77.5 215

105 60731 PRASHANNA SUWAL 77.25 216

106 60711 RUBY PANT 77.25 217

107 60452 SUBEKCHYA RIMAL 77 219

108 60193 SONI KUMARI  YADAV 77 220

109 60362 AASHIKA LAMA 76.75 223

110 60328 PURNIMA BHANDARI 76.5 226

111 60700 PRITI MAHARJAN 76.5 227

112 60159 ASMITA  KAFLE 76.25 229

113 60834 PRASHNA KARKI 76.25 231

114 60389 MINA UPADHYAYA 75.5 234

115 60575 ROSHIKA  KARKI 75.25 235

116 60343 AANCHAL GHIMIRE 75 238

117 60750 AISHWARYA GHIMIRE 74.25 240

118 60451 AMISHA JHA 74.25 241

119 60266 PUSHPA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 74.25 242

120 60545 ANU KAMU MAGAR 74.25 243

121 60875 KRITISHA BHUJU 74 247

122 60833 SURAKSHA KALAKHETI 74 250

123 60737 KUNJARA  DULAL 73.75 251

124 60046 SAMA POUDEL 73.5 254

125 60221 SWASTIKA ADHIKARI 73 257
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

126 60324 SNEHA RAJ 73 259

127 60620 SHIBIKA   NEPAL 72.75 260

128 60971 PRACHI YADAV 72.25 265

129 60409 KRITI DAS 72.25 266

130 60392 SRIJANA SANTOSHI 72.25 268

131 60756 DIKSHA  GHISING  TAMANG 72 271

132 60532 ALISHA GAUTAM 71.75 272

133 60496 USHA CHAULAGAIN 71.5 273

134 60209 SALINA THING 71.25 275

135 60352 SUKRITI  PAUDEL 71 276

136 60359 PUJA SINGH 71 278

137 60924 DEEPIKA POKHREL 71 279

138 60275 ALISHA  THAPA CHHETRI 70.75 281

139 60601 PUJA KUMARI MANDAL 70.75 283

140 60659 AASTHA RAYA 70.75 284

141 60969 LAXMI RAI 70.75 286

142 60598 MUSKAN  KHATOON 70.5 290

143 60198 MAHIMA RAJBANSHI 70.25 294

144 60789 NELISHA GURAGAIN 70.25 295

145 60263 SAMIKSHYA SHRESTHA 70 297

146 60338 NAMITA  NEPAL 70 298

147 60136 RISHTA CHHUKA 70 299

148 60919 DEVI  BHANDARI 69.75 300

149 60354 EDIPSHA MAHARJAN 69.5 301

150 60196 PARIKSHYA THAPA 69.25 304
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

151 60162 PRIYANKA YADAV 69.25 305

152 60585 SHIZA THAPA 69.25 306

153 60313 LAXMI GURUNG 69.25 307

154 60981 NIKITA KHADKA 69 308

155 60580 KASMIRA SAMBAHAMPHE 69 310

156 60104 RUPKALA KUMARI SAH 69 311

157 60903 SNEHA SUNAR 68.75 312

158 60603 ANUSHKA CHAND 68.75 313

159 60821 SARIKA  BHETWAL 68.75 314

160 60702 SAMIKSHA PANDEY 68.5 315

161 60386 MONIKA YADAV 68.5 317

162 60224 PRATIVA KHANAL 68.25 318

163 60170 JYOTI KUMARI THAKUR 68 319

164 60400 SAMRIDDHI SHAH 68 320

165 60719 KHUSHBU SHAH 67.75 322

166 60869 YASHODA PANT 67.75 324

167 60965 PRASIDIKA DHAMALA 67.5 325

168 60627 DISAN YADAV 67.25 326

169 60118 MONA KANU BANIYA 66.75 328

170 60396 AAKRITI BHATTARAI 66.5 331

171 60910 CHANDANI KUMARI SAH 66.5 332

172 60143 JYOTI DUMRE 66.25 335

173 60741 SHREETI KUMARI JHA 66.25 336

174 60615 SAKHI GAUTAM 65.75 338

175 60301 SHOVA GAUTAM 65.75 339
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

176 60926 SUMINA MAINALI 65.5 343

177 60553 PRIYANKA SHAH 65.5 344

178 60056 PAYAL KUMARI SAH 65.25 345

179 60151 KAMALA RAWAT 65.25 346

180 60259 ANUSHA  KUMARI  MANDAL 65 348

181 60534 SHRUTY KHATRI 64.75 349

182 60739 JYOTI SHRESTHA 64.75 350

183 60349 HARSANA POKHREL 64.5 352

184 60893 NEWYA KARMACHARYA 64.5 353

185 60523 SHREYA BYANJU 64.5 354

186 60889 SUSHMITA KUMARI SAH 64.5 355

187 60675 PALLAVI RAI 64.25 356

188 60552 SARRON PUNWAR 64.25 357

189 60404 BARSHA  SITOULA 64.25 358

190 60142 AANCHAL GIRI 64.25 359

191 60443 PRASHAMSA SUBEDI 64.25 360

192 60515 SMARIKA RIJAL 63.75 363

193 60630 MADHU KUMARI 63.75 364

194 60617 TULSI SHARMA 63.5 365

195 60841 SANJANA SIGDEL 63.5 367

196 60578 ANGEL DHITAL 63.25 369

197 60759 RAKSHYA  ROKAYA 63.25 370

198 60663 NAMSEEN RANA 63.25 371

199 60618 RESHMI MAHARJAN 62.75 373

200 60454 GANGA GIRI 62.75 374
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

201 60951 DIKSHITA SHAKYA 62.5 376

202 60790 PRARTHANA SIGDEL 62.25 382

203 60667 BINITA SHRESTHA 62.25 383

204 60854 SHRISTI SHARMA 62.25 384

205 60459 JYOTI DC 62 385

206 60948 DEEPSHIKHA POKHAREL 62 388

207 60436 DIKSHYA  NYAUPANE 62 389

208 60500 TANISHA TWAYANA 61.75 390

209 60820 REBA SUHAIL 61.75 392

210 60228 PABITRA BUDHATHOKI 61.75 394

211 60246 PUSPA KUMARI MANDAL 61.5 396

212 60984 SITAL KUMARI YADAV 61.25 397

213 60341 AAYUSHMA KURUMBHANG 61.25 398

214 60204 YAN KUMARI BARAL 61.25 399

215 60060 SIWANI  KUMARI  GOSHWAMI 61 402

216 60597 SIMRAN LAGE 61 403

217 60379 CHIRANJALI SINGH 60.75 404

218 60194 BINA KUMARI MAHATO 60.75 405

219 60705 KANCHAN RAWAL 60.5 407

220 60344 SUJIKA RANA MAGAR 60.5 409

221 60997 SUBHADRA MAINALI 60 412

222 60177 JENI RAI 60 413

223 60499 PRAKRITI RAY 60 414

224 60255 ANJALI KUMARI 59.75 415

225 60754 BISHAM RIJAL 59.75 416
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

226 60541 HASANA MAHARJAN 59.75 417

227 60485 SRIJANA  B.K. 59.5 419

228 60672 SANSKRITI THAPA 59 422

229 60942 ARJINA DULAL 58.75 424

230 60877 SHRUTI SHAH 58.75 425

231 60383 SUPRIYA  THAKUR 58.75 426

232 60775 SARITA YADAV 58.5 428

233 60662 SANDHAYA KUMARI 58.5 429

234 60218 AASHIKA SAH 58.25 431

235 60712 ATITHI ADHIKARI 58.25 433

236 60433 PUJA KUNWAR 58 435

237 60905 GRISHMA THAPA CHHETRI 58 437

238 60666 SITA KUMARI KHATRI 57.5 439

239 60316 DIVYA  JAISWAL 57.5 440

240 60521 CHANDANI SUNUWAR 57.5 441

241 60106 ANKITA SHRIVASTAV 57.25 442

242 60278 TANIYA  CHAUDHARY 57.25 443

243 60870 KRITI MISHRA 57.25 445

244 60540 LAXMI RC 57 448

245 60912 ADITI RAJBHANDARI 56.25 453

246 60391 SAMIKSHYA SIGDEL 56 454

247 60240 KRIZMA DURA 56 455

248 60330 KRISTINA KALA GAULI 55.75 457

249 60074 PUJA GAUTAM 55.5 458

250 60110 MAMTA ADHIKARI 55.5 459
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

251 60045 SHRISTI KUMARI 55.5 460

252 60823 AAYUSHI SAUD 55.5 461

253 60281 BINITA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 55.5 462

254 60291 ASHMITA YADAV 55.25 463

255 60557 BARSA PARAJULI 55.25 464

256 60866 SHRISTI KUMARI SAH 55.25 466

257 60504 BINISHA CHAUDHARY 55.25 467

258 60677 SABHYATA LAMSAL 55 469

259 60482 SIMRAN  SAPKOTA 55 471

260 60135 PRANJIKA GHIMIRE 54.75 472

261 60879 DRISTI SILWAL 54.75 473

262 60137 PRAGATI KUMARI SRIVASTAV 54.75 474

263 60087 BABITA SAHANI CHAI 54.5 476

264 60130 SUJATA PANDEY 54.25 477

265 60684 OJISHA K.C. 54.25 479

266 60577 SONIYA MAJHI 54 480

267 60016 SHRIJANA POUDEL 53.75 482

268 60825 SANDHYA SAH 53.75 483

269 60245 BHUMIKA THAKUR 53.75 485

270 60116 BINITA DHAKAL 53.5 486
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (Other Board)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60156 SNEHA GURUNG 71 277

2 60286 KAJAL YADAV 54.75 475
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentKhas Arya

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60773 RABIN NEUPANE 125.5 33

2 60778 SANDESH PANTHI 119 40

3 60800 AASHA KUNJA RIJAL 118.25 42

4 60676 MILAN  PANTHI 117.5 45

5 60238 RAJIV KHADKA 115.5 48

6 60922 ARCHANA  POKHREL 109.75 67

7 60371 ASHOK POKHAREL 107.5 73

8 60751 KIRAN DANGI 104 82

9 60321 KRITIMA  CHHETRI 98 104

10 60913 PRAMILA SHARMA 96.5 107

11 60295 DURGA KHANAL 94.75 120

12 60715 SANGITA  SUBEDI 87 150

13 60556 RANJITA NEUPANE 81.5 182

14 60707 SHRISTI PARAJULI 77.25 218

15 60850 LOCHANA ACHARYA 73 258

16 60549 MANDIRA KAPHLE 71.5 274

17 60721 YUNISHA  GHIMIRE 65.75 341

18 60861 KAMAL KHATRI 62.5 380

19 60072 RANJANA POUDYAL 58.75 423

20 60571 ASTHA BANIYA 58.5 427

21 60895 SISIR  SIWAKOTI 58.25 432
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Khas Arya

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60732 ANISHA SAPKOTA 144.25 5

2 60664 KALPANA JAISHI 140 10

3 60637 SRIJAN DHUNGANA 135 18

4 60558 MUKESH BAHADUR SAUD 128.75 26

5 60727 KUSUM BASNET 125.75 32

6 60723 NISCHAL BHATTARAI 118.75 41

7 60929 BIKASH  CHAND 115.25 50

8 60654 PRASUMA ROKAHA KSHETRI 109.75 66

9 60692 RACHANA K.C. 98.25 101

10 60385 SANDHYA KARKI 96 111

11 60665 SAPANA RIJAL 89.25 140

12 60729 SUBIGYA BHUSAL 87.25 148

13 60402 INDIRA ADHIKARI 86.5 155

14 60972 KARUNA THAPA 80.75 185

15 60328 PURNIMA BHANDARI 76.5 226

16 60284 ANISH RANABHAT 75.5 233

17 60981 NIKITA KHADKA 69 308

18 60396 AAKRITI BHATTARAI 66.5 331

19 60301 SHOVA GAUTAM 65.75 339

20 60404 BARSHA  SITOULA 64.25 358

21 60854 SHRISTI SHARMA 62.25 384

22 60433 PUJA KUNWAR 58 435

23 60905 GRISHMA THAPA CHHETRI 58 437

24 60110 MAMTA ADHIKARI 55.5 459

25 60130 SUJATA PANDEY 54.25 477
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Khas Arya

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

26 60016 SHRIJANA POUDEL 53.75 482

27 60116 BINITA DHAKAL 53.5 486
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentMadhesi

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60097 KARTIK  KUMAR  SINGH KUSHWAH 135 19

2 60078 AASHIK KUMAR SAH 130.25 24

3 60107 BIKASH KUMAR RAN 128 28

4 60728 GANESH PANDIT 127.25 30

5 60803 NILAM YADAV 116 46

6 60621 SHIV GOPAL BADHAI 113.25 55

7 60049 MOHAMMAD  MAHFOOJ  ALAM 109.5 69

8 60524 MUSKAN SAH 108 72

9 60105 PAWAN KUMAR JHA 99.25 95

10 60412 SHWETA KUMARI 98.75 100

11 60223 KAILASH MAHATO SUDI 95 118

12 60852 KRISHNA  PRASAD YADAV 86.75 154

13 60269 GARGI PANDIT 84.5 163

14 60502 SAMITA KUMARI 81.75 179

15 60185 BIJAY KUMAR MANDAL 78.5 207

16 60114 KRISHNA PRASAD SAH KALWAR 76.75 224

17 60337 KAJAL  MANDAL 76.5 225

18 60568 DIKSHA MALLIK 75 237

19 60897 RABI RAJ KUMAR BHAGAT 74 245

20 60176 KHUSHBU MANDAL 74 249

21 60636 KAMAL GUPTA 70.75 280

22 60043 SHYAM  MILAN GUPTA 70.75 285

23 60040 JITENDRA SHARMA 70.75 287

24 60169 AKHILESH KUMAR MANDAL 70.5 289

25 60380 PUSHPANJALI SHAH 68 321
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentMadhesi

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

26 60652 SIRJANA KUMARI YADAV 65.75 342

27 60052 RABINA KUMARI MAHATO 63 372

28 60623 SABANAM KHATUN 62 386

29 60129 GAURAV KUMAR YADAV 61.75 395

30 60112 UDAY  KUMAR  RAJAK 59 421

31 60236 ASMITA KUMARI 58 434

32 60003 RAM BAHADUR KUMAR YADAV 57 446

33 60008 HUMA ZAFAR MOHAMADI 53.5 487
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Madhesi

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60399 JYOTI KUMARI YADAV 149.25 1

2 60512 RENUJA WOZ KUNWOR 142.75 7

3 60182 SUSMITA KUMARI 140.75 8

4 60237 SRIJANA KUMARI 139.75 12

5 60733 PRIYANKA SAH 135.75 15

6 60331 MAHIMA  PANDEY 135.25 17

7 60734 PRATIKSHA PATEL 126 31

8 60089 ROSHANI CHAUDHARY 113.75 54

9 60086 HIRDAY NARAYAN SAHTELI 112.25 59

10 60168 SANDIP KUMAR YADAV 110.75 61

11 60736 ARCHANA YADAV 109.75 65

12 60456 ASHMI MANDAL 108.75 71

13 60563 SAURAV  CHAUDHARY 100.25 92

14 60520 SHYAM GUPTA 99.25 96

15 60567 SEEMA MISHRA 99 98

16 60648 YASHMIN PRAVEEN 98.25 103

17 60180 SAGAR  PRASAD KURMI 95.5 115

18 60923 ARUN KUMAR PURI 95.25 117

19 60660 BHAGESHWAR KUMAR MANDAL 94.5 121

20 60669 NEHA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 94 123

21 60683 AAKRITI PANDIT 93 127

22 60122 AJAY KUMAR YADAV 92 131

23 60774 MITHLES YADAV 91.25 138

24 60722 PREETI MAHATO 88.5 142

25 60192 SHILA KUMARI CHAUHAN 88.25 143
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Madhesi

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

26 60179 KANCHANA KUMARI SAH 87.75 144

27 60251 PRADIP KUMAR SAH 87.5 146

28 60290 MAMTA SINGH 86 157

29 60388 KESHAV BANIYA 85.25 159

30 60144 BISHNU KUMAR THAKUR 83 170

31 60375 NIKITA SHAH 82.75 171

32 60904 SHREETI DEO 82 177

33 60429 SONAM SINGH 81.75 178

34 60858 SUPRIYA SINGH 81.25 183

35 60234 NEHA  SAH 80.5 191

36 60908 SHUVEKSHA MEHTA 80.25 193

37 60838 AARTI SAH 78.75 206

38 60023 ARMAN  MIKRANI 78 210

39 60843 KUNAL SAH 78 211

40 60835 SNEHA SHARMA 77.75 213

41 60193 SONI KUMARI  YADAV 77 220

42 60210 SATISH KARN 76.5 228

43 60005 RUPESH  SHARMA LOHAR 76.25 230

44 60174 PRAKASH KUMAR SHAH 74.75 239

45 60451 AMISHA JHA 74.25 241

46 60266 PUSHPA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 74.25 242

47 60127 MD. SAJAD AALAM 73.25 255

48 60221 SWASTIKA ADHIKARI 73 257

49 60971 PRACHI YADAV 72.25 265

50 60392 SRIJANA SANTOSHI 72.25 268
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Madhesi

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

51 60359 PUJA SINGH 71 278

52 60601 PUJA KUMARI MANDAL 70.75 283

53 60598 MUSKAN  KHATOON 70.5 290

54 60162 PRIYANKA YADAV 69.25 305

55 60345 PRADEEP KUMAR YADAV 69 309

56 60104 RUPKALA KUMARI SAH 69 311

57 60386 MONIKA YADAV 68.5 317

58 60170 JYOTI KUMARI THAKUR 68 319

59 60719 KHUSHBU SHAH 67.75 322

60 60627 DISAN YADAV 67.25 326

61 60910 CHANDANI KUMARI SAH 66.5 332

62 60741 SHREETI KUMARI JHA 66.25 336

63 60242 ABHISHEK KUMAR YADAV 65.75 340

64 60553 PRIYANKA SHAH 65.5 344

65 60091 PRAMOD  KUMAR  YADAV 65 347

66 60889 SUSHMITA KUMARI SAH 64.5 355

67 60082 JEEBAN KUMAR YADAV 62.5 377

68 60820 REBA SUHAIL 61.75 392

69 60984 SITAL KUMARI YADAV 61.25 397

70 60440 DUBESHWAR PRASAD YADAV 61.25 400

71 60194 BINA KUMARI MAHATO 60.75 405

72 60255 ANJALI KUMARI 59.75 415

73 60231 MUKESH SHAH 59.25 420

74 60877 SHRUTI SHAH 58.75 425

75 60383 SUPRIYA  THAKUR 58.75 426
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Madhesi

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

76 60775 SARITA YADAV 58.5 428

77 60218 AASHIKA SAH 58.25 431

78 60197 NIRAJ KUMAR SAH 57.5 438

79 60316 DIVYA  JAISWAL 57.5 440

80 60106 ANKITA SHRIVASTAV 57.25 442

81 60784 SONY SHAH 56.75 449

82 60497 SANTOSH KANDU 56.75 450

83 60291 ASHMITA YADAV 55.25 463

84 60866 SHRISTI KUMARI SAH 55.25 466

85 60890 RITU KUMARI KAMAT 54.25 478

86 60825 SANDHYA SAH 53.75 483

87 60245 BHUMIKA THAKUR 53.75 485
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (Other Board)Madhesi

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60286 KAJAL YADAV 54.75 475
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentMadhesi Dalit

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60112 UDAY  KUMAR  RAJAK 59 421

2 60855 MITHILESH RAJAK 58 436
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Madhesi Dalit

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60118 MONA KANU BANIYA 66.75 328
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentMuslim

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60049 MOHAMMAD  MAHFOOJ  ALAM 109.5 69

2 60008 HUMA ZAFAR MOHAMADI 53.5 487
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Muslim

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60031 ISHAK AHMAD  GADDI 145.75 4

2 60025 MOHAMMAD USMAN FAKIR 140.5 9

3 60023 ARMAN  MIKRANI 78 210

4 60127 MD. SAJAD AALAM 73.25 255

5 60598 MUSKAN  KHATOON 70.5 290

6 60820 REBA SUHAIL 61.75 392
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentMuslim Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60623 SABANAM KHATUN 62 386

2 60604 RUBAB QAMAR 61.75 393

3 60008 HUMA ZAFAR MOHAMADI 53.5 487
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Muslim Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60648 YASHMIN PRAVEEN 98.25 103

2 60598 MUSKAN  KHATOON 70.5 290

3 60820 REBA SUHAIL 61.75 392
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentNepal Army Welfare Fund

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60401 ALISHA BASNET 104 81

2 60212 ASMITA KARKI 62.25 381
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Nepal Army Welfare Fund

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60654 PRASUMA ROKAHA KSHETRI 109.75 66

2 60472 SAMJHANA TAMANG 75.75 232

3 60891 GARIMA BASNET 70.25 293
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentPichhadiyako Kshettra

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60626 BIMALA SINGH 69.5 303

2 60970 ANISHA  CHAULAGAIN 64 361
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Pichhadiyako Kshettra

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60847 PURUSHOTAM  BHANDARI 119.25 39

2 60692 RACHANA K.C. 98.25 101

3 60596 PUJA DAULYAL 98.25 102

4 60340 SONAM CHHIRING BHOTIYA 70 296
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Program: B.Optometry 53.550th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Tharu

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 60865 SUKRITI CHAUDHARY 104.75 80

2 60689 PRATIVA  CHAUDHARY 86.5 156

3 60846 AMISHA CHAUDHARY 83.75 166

4 60280 NITU CHAUDHARY 83.75 167

5 60222 RAHUL CHAUDHARY 81.5 181

6 60570 YUBARAJ  CHAUDHARY 80.25 192

7 60188 HRIDENDRA  RAJ CHAUDHARY 73.75 253

8 60405 PAPPU CHAUDHARY 72.75 261

9 60045 SHRISTI KUMARI 55.5 460

10 60577 SONIYA MAJHI 54 480
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